60
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Surface Mount Solid Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors NPC Series
CHARACTERISTICS
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
• LOW IMPEDANCE & ESR AT HIGH FREQUENCY

Less than 500% of specifi ed max. value for D1 10µF/6.3V
NIC Part Number
(+250°C Refl ow)
NIC Part Number
(+260°C Refl ow)
WV Cap. Max. LC
Tan δ Max. Ripple Current
100KHz @ +105°C
Max. ESR
+20°C & 100KHz (Ω)
Height
H ± 0.1(Vdc) (µF) (µA)
NPC101M2D1ZTRF NPC101M2D1ZATRF
2
100 8.0 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.4
NPC101M2D6XTRF NPC101M2D6XATRF 100 8.0 0.05 3,000 0.013 1.9
NPC101M2D6ZTRF NPC101M2D6ZATRF 100 8.0 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC121M2D6ZTRF - 120 9.6 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC151M2D6ZTRF - 150 12.0 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC181M2D6ZTRF - 180 14.4 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC221M2D6ZTRF - 220 17.6 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC221M2D7XTRF NPC221M2D7XATRF 220 17.6 0.10 3,500 0.010 2.7
NPC271M2D8ZTRF - 270 21.6 0.10 3,500 0.007 2.9
NPC331M2D8ZTRF - 330 26.4 0.10 3,500 0.007 2.9
NPC391M2D8ZTRF - 390 31.2 0.10 3,500 0.007 2.9
NPC820M2.5D1ZTRF NPC820M2.5D1ZATRF
2.5
82 8.2 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.4
NPC820M2.5D6XTRF NPC820M2.5D6XATRF 82 8.2 0.05 3,000 0.013 1.9
NPC820M2.5D6ZTRF NPC820M2.5D6ZATRF 82 8.2 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC101M2.5D6ZTRF - 100 10.0 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC121M2.5D6ZTRF - 120 12.0 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC151M2.5D6ZTRF - 150 15.0 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC181M2.5D7XTRF NPC181M2.5D7XATRF 180 18.0 0.10 3,500 0.010 2.7
NPC221M2.5D8ZTRF - 220 22.0 0.10 3,500 0.007 2.9
NPC271M2.5D8ZTRF - 270 27.0 0.10 3,500 0.007 2.9
NPC331M2.5D8ZTRF - 330 33.0 0.10 3,500 0.007 2.9
NPC680M4D1ZTRF NPC680M4D1ZATRF
4
68 10.9 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.4
NPC680M4D6XTRF NPC680M4D6XATRF 68 10.9 0.05 3,000 0.013 1.9
NPC680M4D6ZTRF NPC680M4D6ZATRF 68 10.9 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC820M4D6XTRF - 82 13.1 0.05 3,000 0.010 1.9
NPC101M4D6XTRF - 100 16.0 0.05 3,000 0.010 1.9
NPC121M4D6XTRF - 120 19.2 0.05 3,000 0.010 1.9
NPC151M4D6XTRF - 150 24.0 0.05 3,000 0.010 1.9
NPC151M4D7XTRF NPC151M4D7XATRF 150 24.0 0.10 3,500 0.010 2.7
FEATURES
*JEDEC MSL-3
RoHS
Compliant

FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTORS
NIC Part Number
(+250°C Refl ow)
NIC Part Number
(+260°C Refl ow)
WV Cap. Max. LC
Tan δ Max. Ripple Current
100KHz @ +105°C
Max. ESR
+20°C & 100KHz (Ω)
Height
H ± 0.1(Vdc) (µF) (µA)
NPC181M4D8ZTRF -
4.0
180 28.8 0.10 3,500 0.009 2.9
NPC221M4D8ZTRF - 220 35.2 0.10 3,500 0.009 2.9
NPC271M4D8ZTRF - 270 43.2 0.10 3,500 0.009 2.9
NPC100M6.3D1TRF -
6.3
10 2.5 0.05 1,900 0.050 1.4
NPC330M6.3D6TRF NPC330M6.3D6ATRF 33 8.3 0.05 3,000 0.015 1.9
NPC470M6.3D1XTRF NPC470M6.3D1XATRF 47 11.8 0.05 3,000 0.010 1.4
NPC470M6.3D6XTRF NPC470M6.3D6XATRF 47 11.8 0.05 3,000 0.013 1.9
NPC470M6.3D6ZTRF - 47 11.8 0.05 3,000 0.010 1.9
NPC560M6.3D6XTRF - 56 14.1 0.05 3,000 0.010 1.9
NPC680M6.3D6XTRF - 68 17.1 0.05 3,000 0.010 1.9
NPC820M6.3D6XTRF - 82 20.7 0.05 3,000 0.010 1.9
NPC101M6.3D6XTRF - 100 25.2 0.05 3,000 0.010 1.9
NPC101M6.3D7XTRF NPC101M6.3D7XATRF 100 25.2 0.10 3,500 0.010 2.7
NPC121M6.3D8ZTRF - 120 30.2 0.10 3,500 0.009 2.9
NPC151M6.3D8ZTRF - 150 37.8 0.10 3,500 0.009 2.9
NPC150M8D6TRF -
8
15 4.8 0.05 3,000 0.015 1.9
NPC330M8D7XTRF - 33 10.6 0.10 3,000 0.013 2.7
Surface Mount Solid Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors NPC Series
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
TEMINATION MATERIAL: